

ITEM NO.1605

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1360/2025

PRASHANT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKITA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 118341/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 118340/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 426/2025 (II)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 121166/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 121164/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 04-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Bhawana Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Bhawna Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Apporva Pal, Adv.
Ms. Jia Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shmbhavi Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Raj Bala, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR
Ms. Priya Nagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Navneet R., AOR
Ms. Alankrita Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

With consent of the parties, the matters are referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. The parties shall initially appear virtually before the mediator on 18.08.2025 at 2:00 p.m. and thereafter, if the mediator directs, they shall appear physically.

List the matter after the report is received from the
Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

(MINI)

SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)

COURT MASTER (NSH)