

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1360/2025

PRASHANT KUMAR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ANKITA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED.

IA No. 118341/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 118340/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

T.P.(CrI.) No. 426/2025 (II)

FOR

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 121164/2025

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 121166/2025

IA No. 121166/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 121164/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 19-12-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Navneet R., AOR

Ms. Alankrita Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Mani Chander, AOR

Ms. Neelam Bhagwaria, Adv.

Mr. Yashaswin Sripuram, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Even though mediation has failed, we are of the considered opinion that the parties should make a further endeavour to arrive at an amicable resolution of all

disputes arising out of the matrimonial discord.

2. To facilitate this process, we request Ms. V. Mohana, the learned senior counsel, who is present in the Court, to interact with the parties and assist them in understanding the benefits and advantages of an amicable resolution of all disputes *inter se* the parties.

3. The parties shall appear on such date and time as may be fixed by learned senior counsel. The parties, who are present in the Court, undertake to make themselves available accordingly.

4. List on 29.01.2026.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)