

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1360/2025

PRASHANT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKITA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED.

IA No. 118341/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 118340/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 426/2025 (II)

IA No. 121166/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 121164/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 29-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Navneet R., AOR

Ms. Mani Chander, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Talks of settlement are in progress.
2. List the matters on 26.02.2026.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)